Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 4, 1996

Mr. Malik Momin

Vice President

Cache’ Cleaners

10288 Northwest 63 Drive
Parkland, Florida 33076

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990437
Dear Mr. Momin:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office ,
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

e ]

(S
Dotty Diltz, Chief /e

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION 0
mvem:__ {08 O TIME OUT: ”r (S arsios_ 2 790 42
TYPE OF FACILITY: o CiICR L= N
FACILITY NAME:___ CP-CH-¢ CL#RNE(U | pate.__ 214[4
FACILITY LocaTioN:___ 00 (50 NN <% Koz, Bacn ()

) ,2 ?) L[/Zi . ] / ~ _ _/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:____ MM AL { Kk Momin)  puonenummer:_ (b 29E - 4blh

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
" compliance with DEP Rule 6§2-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.). '

‘ [] B&eg on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were nated: -
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED °
~TL\97 c%q{\ga +o '\no+i<b\/ W ['\}o“H{%\'Ccaf N Yhas us-exse gb’opped
194 ¢ | n May 1997 | A 1DaE WQJ' Cseyed

A LWQ 1997

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Cemf‘canon form has beeg properly certified and submitted to the i mspector YESE[ NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: r lq[qg

ffD (Approxig!g:)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ___ 00 <P A2 5T N

g?\ense Print) ( '
INSPECTOR'S SIG-NAT'URE:‘Z%I’M‘O K, e pHONE NUMBER: (SLD ?§§ — 4539 G
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Dﬂw CLEAN r”/: [AUN Dy EXP@C‘S:

117 Boca RATeN

2. Site Name (For example, plant ndme or number):
7 -
Z/:},c;/—/ € CAEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
Lo P82 o5y vy
4,

i

b

i

Facility Location:
Street Address: L%
City: 0605w 18 H Stre County: _ Zip Code: v
fim [SeacH 3433
N ? = s

Responsible Official

VED

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Mf»\ul( MOH“’J / lce fresipenT)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: “_ 7

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: . :

City:y5 2L Nw 82 [2_ . County: @ R Zip Code: 2 go'lé

QUUC L Y

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (ASY) 753- ( €49 Fax: (9SY)Q173 - Y73

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
2

9. Name and Title of FacilityCyta«(For example, plantyaéer): 7
[0. Facility Contact Addregss:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
[1. Facility/Contact Telephone Numbef:

Telephone: ( ) Fax: ) -

7
RECE]
SEP 3 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of ajr Monitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicate the type of machine; the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

VAo Date ‘ Date Date . Date Date . Date
Machine Control Machine Contlrol Machine Control
7/,:9 S el Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID {Purchased  |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit f"y Zw
(1) w/ rel. condenser 7 ) S<rissy ecrysay

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Wushcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcc]uimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed L‘Zgj

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: { Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1[?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one ciassification only.)
>

L1

Existing small area source ] New small area source

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ i Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailmem

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt P<]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and RecordKkeeping Infermation

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

{a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases I&
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair | [2<f]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [é_]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ 1]
(e) Instrument calibration (1
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

| | 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

7 ): ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notificuation.

WWM nAEl

Signature Date/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification JUN 2 3 1997
Facility Name and Location BurzauMELifgrsl‘\gsztezrmg

I. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Devciep € (ponoey Exprecss

2. Site Name (For example, plant ndme or number):

. — -
CALH = CLEANENS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Lo 782 opy 2¥y

Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: 60605 w18 A 6/16 County: /VAU"\ t:A—OH Zip Code: %31..-[33

b

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

'MALH( Mamm/ / VicE 22590951\‘7)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: “_
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:
City:yo N.w 62 PR« County: @ Zip Code: 330%
Ondcl ysWo
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (ASY) 753 - (XY G Fax: (SY)Q413 - 143§

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of FaclhtyCO/nwe(For example, plantyaé

10. Facility Contact Addr
ounty: Zip Code:
F

ax: -

Street Address;
City:

11. Facility/Contact Telephone Num
Telephone: ( )

/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. :

VAo Date ' Date Date . Date Date ' Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
7r'o oD unet Initially Device Initiaily Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #! 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #H2 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Day Z p
(1) w/ref. condenser |7 ) [oe7 790y 6er/9sy

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ret. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenscr
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

e

(b) Control devices are required, but not,%msmlled [ |
2
{c) No control devices are required to be installed L&J
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

" (b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) )

L]

Existing small area source [ ] New small area source

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following '
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |P< ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requiréments of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases &

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair | QL]

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring @

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L]

(e) Instrument calibration 1] . \
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan - [x_] rb&

%N

BEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 . ,



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

i_] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W Wcmw» i

Signa'ture Date/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 : ]
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Y COMFLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION a

s zs

FaCTLYLY NAME: _ E/Pv Ch é—_l CL&ﬁéﬁ'&rQ§
FACILITY LOCATION: _ (40 LO S, | gt~ SF y %’D (o Qﬂaeﬁ
H =73 L{/zz

L

ATRS ID#: 0??_4_4“}7 _DATE:_%TH[% TIME IN: _ (0.4 ’I‘IM’E out: _ 11 1S ad}

[FARTI. NOTIFICATION

—(ch::ck approplizle Gox) _
i. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ' K
2. New facility ncified DARM 30 dayé priar to startup ' Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general p2rmirt _ Q

[ParT I CLASSIFICATION

l Facility indicated on notxﬂcntlon form that xt is:
I (check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small areu source y{
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transter only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galfyr

“hoth types, x<140 galfyr both types, x<140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyt dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr : transfer only, 200<x<l,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification %_’ aN

If no, please check the appropniate classificaton:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds abave limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanyity of perchloroethylene (verc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ___ gallons.

Lofd I : avised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | ﬂ

Is the responsible official of the dry clézming Facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

L. Storing perchlorcethylene in tighty sealed and impervious containers? ‘ v QN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? v aN
3. Closing and securing machine dcors except during loading/unloading? 7 ON

4. Drmmng cartridgz filters in their housing or in sealed concamers for at )
ieast 24 hours piior 10 dﬁposal’ : : ay W Ne LTS

o 3L DY |
5. Maintairing sclvernt- to-ca:oon rarias, and steamn pressure Fox“carbon adsorber : G i NM
beds according to'the lj;}qutdcmrey s specifications? . Oy QN %‘N/A :

—

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . | — \|

In Part II-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machme sheuld he equipped with o reAnwernted condenser .
(complete A below).

It classiﬁcation 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated '
condenser or a ¢arbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed " prior to Segtember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wn:h a refrigerated condenser
(romp[cte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official af all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check approprizte boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the apcropnate vent controls? Eﬁ'( aN

ew I

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-lcop vapor venting system? WQN ON/A -

(V3

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away from the . |
condenser upon opening the docr? : : *}@ aN QANvaA

4. Measured and.recorded the temperature of the outlet e\hamt stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wcddy basis? ‘ 7@’ QN

W

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust ten:perature ot the :
condenser exce ded 45°F? . K aON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying thal.the coolant had teen completely charged? , % an

!/'

2 of 4 , Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source al

|. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on Lhe outlet side of the ¢

2. Measured and recorde

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in th

ust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machi ' {

g to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration equal to or 1g§s than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the £arbon adsorber exhaust for measuting
perc concentratons is at least 8 ducy/diameters downstream of any bend, contracton,
or cxpansicn; is at least 2 duét_z_ji eters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream om no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machine (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

w

Oy

. Routed airflow to ch/ ‘carbon adsorber (if used) at all tmes?

denser located

Qy ON Qna:

ay aw

Oy an
ay aN

ay aN OwA'
ay aN__N/A

i

Qy aN Ona.

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

“Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpton?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

= b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

4. I\/Iajn[aine_d calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

n

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N oo

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem carrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

aN
awN

aN

LN :
aN K
an_XU/A
an (B3
aN
an

R g e

0878 B

R

UPART Vi: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

>t(zﬁfc1N

Jofd

?/f

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfacss) _ 'ﬂ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) -4
Odor (noticeable perc odor) nﬁ
Use of direct-reading instumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

o

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concenu-ations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay anN_iN/a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnorta and after each use : T

(PID/FID only)? Qy On_|N/A
_c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an_| N/ A‘
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ' QY aGn | N/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy anN | N/a
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? Ky aN \ k
4. Does the responsible afficial check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, : F
“ couplings, and valves }X(f aN ~ Muck cookers . ay CIN‘ZQ1
, Door gaskets and seating gy ON Stills XY aN_ N}
Filter gaskets and seating Qy - “}leI Exhaust dampers Qy an 1
. I
Pumps _ % ON Diverter valves ﬁf ON__Nj
Salvent tanks and containers }Q& an Cartridge filter housings 5& QN _ Ny

Water separators

p\Y anN | | .
N  Malik mom;u( L.,

PN Qe < 4/47 ' ;

ector’s Name (Pkiﬁriﬁlt) ] " Date of Inspection
(Zg;iiwaﬂ WMt SE §Thqﬁﬁg‘ -

Inspector’s Signature Apprtndmate Date of Next Inspection
. . Ye
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area s [l\b]
' Waste area [ [ ]
(]

Spotting area Sealed D{

2. Disposal of Water from Water using approved evaporator

(1
or Waste Handle®" Piclm,_ %-[ ]

.'/f

4 of 4 : Revised 10/28/96
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L DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATI_ON FORM oy <
23 m

=S m
AIRS ID#0990437 l SS9 @ O
DRYCLEAN & LAUNDRY EXPRESS &> 7S

MALIS MOMIN ‘ S e
10288 NW 63RD DRIVE . ox = )
PARKLAND FL 33076 3 3 N <

) ig & o
= rm
Do NOT Remove Label . U
19 TO 19

Annual Reporting Period: _
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
i . QYES UNo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement

K NO, complete the folowing:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
G VYot

SPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %M IRODD s~ /M oM/
Name (Please Print) " Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMDMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINTDISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
e (07 05 TMEouT__Jo ! 45 aRsiox:__ 0990 #-37

TYPE OF FACILITY: DYy Cean! L=

FaCILITY NaME:__CA CHE CLEANERS DATE,_7-2€-7%]

FACILITYLOCATION: G288 SWW/ [8 7+ S/ .
- BOoCH RAToN , EL 32427
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_/MALI K Moy A/ PHONE NUMBER: 54/~ 3 74~ 440’ 7%

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule §2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
QweE Wa, askid o keef| Wil be 9o wspested v R month
Nlclord s XUY Jex< /Ocuyc/u/,;z, y, _ /’é _ |
Leak Cleck 2, nghwaﬁwe
mo'n\‘f‘é’/Yc ‘X Fohm | _
J- EDEP dﬁ/’-/ | .
. A : «<
%z (a
2 @ <
LR =
2% 4
8% % 5
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn propcrly certifled and gdbmitted to the msoec Y:SD q@”

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: @C 7‘— / 72
(AppcmLma

NspECTION ConDUCTED BY:_ . LV O b the'

' l/ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S srcNATUR% d //éﬂ”‘"—-—' prONE NUMBER: IS S — 3270




PERCIHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION . QO |

atrs o#: 0990 457 vare. 7-2Y- 75/T1MEIN 16595 tnvE our: Jol¢sT 4’
raciuty Name:  CA CHE CL EANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: __ & O é@‘ sw/  ]4 7h </
PBochA Rpror, FL 33433

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MALIK momd PH(O%:/:/ 394 — 4- § & é

- N .
CONTACTNAME: __ =AMIAR. rEONE:_ 754 — 9 73-7253
{PART I NOTIRICATION . ® >
I (check appropriate box) i
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % - '

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

"..

RN
[PART IT: CLASSIFICATION » ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: » Q1 No notification form o
(check appropriate box) - [ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A | .
1. Existing small areasource - 0O 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gallyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr’
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area sourcc> o a ) 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . transfer only, 200 <x < 1, ,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . M ON = OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qua.nUty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ 130 gallons. 4657/ /?77 55717 W Do fh&{, 4‘?‘ )
wycheot
/Za,(ap‘ﬁ
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{PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.
2.
3.
4.

¥

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in l.i'ghtly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and sccuring machine doars except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

2¢ aN awv/a

Ay ON aN/a
@y an

Ay aN aonA

ay an @fa

—— ——

E’AR’I‘ IV:. PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2,

In Part I1-A: ' w

Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated colidenser

(complete A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prio_z to September 22, 1993 |

If classification 4 has been checked, the machmc should be equipped with a refngerated condenser

(complete A and B below),

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a cioSed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenscr with 2 diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment wit};jn 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

| 121? QN aN/A

AY ON aw/A

E{ ON ON/A

20f5
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B.

1.

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assufgd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

. Eqmppcd transfer machines (dryers reclaxmcrs and washers) with individual

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON @WA

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source algo:
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oulet side of the condenser located F(
Y ON

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly? IZ{CIN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? /D{DN ON/A

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, , )
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ~ ay OnN B‘ﬁIA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?- ay ON }jﬁ/A

perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, -
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, '
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : _ ay ON @na

.~

condenser coils? ay anN Zﬁ/A

— — A —— I —— ——

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - | |

N = NV R -

. Maintained calibration data? (for epplicable direct reading instruments) L a4 \-l»a/ ay N Z‘f*l/A

. Main't'ain'cd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON Z{N/A

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : /B? aN

. Maintained deviation reports? Bsked to &bf Xé(e‘)@S ay ?ﬁ ON/A
Problem corrected? ‘ . | ﬁ'Y ON ON/A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy OaN ZIN/A

Has the responsible official: _
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2,
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @) W\ Sern d er(e ‘g,u et )
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay ,21<
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired wfin 24 hrs? or; A ¢ Ked fo ke/z’/f’ Recxds OY QN/ aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired whin 2 days 9’)1 ‘

and parts installed'wfin 5 days of receipt? NV eed {o Keep Yo, s ay 12{ aNva

e— —

3of5 . Revised 8/11/97



-

" [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

-

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

/a{ aN an/A
)ay/ QN ON/A

)ZK’ ON ON/A

Pumps % QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ]Z{Y ON ON/A
Watei separators Y ON ON/A

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@ aN
leak log? AsKked o Kaep f09~ %ﬂﬁy%"} r:y )er

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

On si4e
Muck cookers ay aON 9(4
Stills /(Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Oy ON E{J/A
Diverter valves - /CZ{DN DN}A

Cartridge filter housings /2{ aON aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visﬁal examination (conden§cd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) |

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

Ifusin‘g direcf—reading instrumentation, is the cquipmenti

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? A ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

i . .

Freer] iy ammnddy
Responsgible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

VZ \/C/w kjj)“

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

e/ f—

Inspector’s Signature

Responsible Official’s Signature

724 - G5

te of Inspection

ul, 1554

Approximate /Date of NexfE Inspection

4 0f 5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes kK NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [/r [ ]
_ Waste area 2% I

Spotting area Sealed [1 [ ]

2. D1sposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator Vr [1
or contracted Wastewater service J/I [1

3 et /Ceéahcl/@f
74; W%%W%h/ \D‘7((Z;w\w}/

% A;kx/él 4‘0 keep b’é&%fols (gm ga+e/ |
> Cmv& %w\ QDLE/MK ﬁwm @ HDFP )

Q,zmwuyw %

/}é/lyxe/c{ AM\Y SN P)\UW
(r\@/ w\eec\o to keep Tyecovd > Roak Cf\eCP
Pex < PurChare. & (emp /}nmu‘/‘ﬁ'rwé,_\

50f5 .




Best Available Copy

/7 TITLE V AIRQUALITY CENERAL PERMI(T
(NSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
PE OF (NSPECTION ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-NSPECTION ]

TvEn 12 DST TiMeouT:, IR 100 ars 100 990 < 377
TYPE OF FACILITY: “Dw e O an oS R '
FaciLITYNaME: . CACHE. CLEANS ENRLS
caciLiTy LocaTion:, b0 &0 St /D Th Sheot—

. Poca RaTén , FL. 22 4 33
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ZTMIR — Mom N PHONE NUMBER: 58( ~ 3 94— 4!_54(

: E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

DATE: 5“_'2—\ "? f

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |

(. /Uee& W seal afownd SPoH
Tlrb\é . NH Secem d}zr/ Contaiy

FOLLOW-UP ACTEON REQUIRED

FDEP W/ (’(%g{ /(Myle-fw

mn Calo — fFound Ckemal I Z
L:g::('lw N Floo~y &wrrhrd‘ 5?“‘1"’" - _ .%‘5'/‘./;2; .\'F@ 4(;(‘ S
place , Secenday) Coptaimond t B O ..

dwy Clean Maclira W2 | POeed, clean,me -
%::%:( &x*‘?(ﬁB\QCK C@fa)’go"‘ _ i ?9'%2"\';.
N Floey — Colfen M’éueryw Jg_

5. Dot Wa, asked to foep . L H e Jetuspectd
Decends Y- Fevr< Pochasz anef Dneve égfe/r\ wilhim

L ek ~d =DEP Calondss| lmon“l’/\s 75 Venfy 71
- ‘/V“" 5 C(wz ﬁzmi /479‘#

/

COMMENTS:

The Anacal Compliances Certification form has beza gropecly cerified and submited te trz inspector. YESD NOKI

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: TJue J'U/ZH - 199 7

(Apznmnt 2)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: '

(Plr::\sc Pring)
oY 2 3543072

PLIANMT NUNMRER .




Best Available Copy: WQ/
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V CENERALPERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINTIDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: O??0ﬁ37 pated 2/ 78 1ive v [(235 TmmeouT: 1R300

FACILITY NAME: CQ che Clearess
FACILITY LOCATION: Codo St/ /g 7% S/

Boca Katom, FL 23423

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:W Mpminm pHONE: 36/~ 394 — Y444
CONTACT NAME: _ /%M/R, - —— |

PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriate box)

Q Drop store/out of business/petroleam
A, . . J
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X/éugu
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr N '
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr oW p Ve
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . - both types, x <140 galiyr _ puwd—u.‘b o
(constructed before 12/9/91) *°. = " (constructed on or after 12/9/91) CPERT
. Racovds )
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Qﬁzce { v ﬂﬁ b
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr ry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr N i
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr -A Fle
both types, 140 <x < 1,300 galyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
{consitrucied tefors 12/9/91) (conswuctad on or after 12/9/91)
Y at Fime 9 Iphspeche
5. This is a cocrect facility classification aQy QaN g %:an notdstzmine They il mor }‘F“’é Yece
(/—'—& feve P‘“"C‘\M‘—’
If no, pleass check the aperopriate classification: o
a t acility qualified for a general permit as numter atove
a 2cility excesds above limits and is nct eligizle for a genzmal permit

‘ B. Ths tuﬂ ranticy of parchicreethvlene (p2re) purchasad within the pracading 12 months by this dry clzaning
facitivy was gallons.

{ A po XECovdo a}, chluj Vd a»t‘l‘l)..e 2 Z?U/d‘ﬁ&&q/

77\é~: je,mz:- Cd?npu—r‘t(. fvn\f‘eu—r?— Powc loscbhas ~ Tlay 501424. 5;‘}.:..(0.4 /778

No fw-rCL»-,c,_ L. 1999 . lafs Razvisad 911)/‘71




Best Available Copy

[PART IU: CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

== =

l1 the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(<heck appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬂ? AN QN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Ay an
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contamers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? (Q{Y QN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Qy ON BQ/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped w:th a re!'noerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped w:th either a re!’ngerated )
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be!o“) Carbon adsorber must have been insralled

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equxpped thh a re!'ngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - . _ ,Z/Y" CN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' ﬂ? aN D\I/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a ciiv:rter valve so airflow will be directad away from the
cendenser upon opening the deor? wa OoN ON/A
4. Mzasured and recorded the tamperatuce of the outlet exhaust sream of a pefrigeratsd
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basisy e N2T  NA U Qay [lecm CIY/B(
Hked ¢ Keep 22Levar
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturg,of the - p/
condenser excezded 45° F? }ow not (-UY\ MA ‘UTW( deesnt! gy QN/a
: Seevn he Leok aX”
13, Corducted all temperarurs monitoring afler an agpropriaie cco‘do v peried and after '
varifying that the coclant had been complaizly chargad? /Z( a~
e Says he doer — dody mot Foep amyReardds

S \




Best Available Copy g s pard  Wa Cm,’/@j—e_/( Al Line

ihspe(ﬁ&)’\, ol h'mQ; .anech&«\ Tergey A

MIT havt any Pevc

Thoaye~e [T Could

PMCAMQ. yeCewdn ot yecepts
ot detelamive Clani retren

6

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - o

. Hasthe respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust thpcraturc at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? "D f}’]o‘ﬁ' au B’@[&oﬂo

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ot ha € Qv
Aseed +o keep TECoTd S an FDEP Calondon o5 a2

,z( an/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or grcatcrw tte 3435 (s /Q{ N Qnva
buwt— ™o

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquxpped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm"

ay oN &Za

- - Qy QN
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for x'nea:;uring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracnon, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON AON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ) |
condenser coils? ~QY ON.&aN/A

_.av-on aia

—_—

[PART V: RECORDKEEPINGREQUIREMENTS & ... :

5

4=

On

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) To C)'\ ot /\a ol
1.

-
2.

. Maintained calibration data? ¢er asplicable dirzct reading instruments)

. Maiamninad deviation r.yo.J

esC b’@(&}o‘f'f

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Asked to 9N 5\

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection i mspcctxon and repaxr reports for the foIIowmo e we

a. documentation oflea_<s repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; giﬂjm +ﬂ kwf rwéo DY I(Z(D\I/A

b. documentation ofparf_» ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wfin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Do 910+ havt (¢m7
Deocrnent s

. Maintainzd exhaust duct monitering data on perc concentraticns?

. Mainzained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Aoé/p"nor have amny Recesd=

Qy ;2‘( aN/A

Qy aN <A
Qy aN asvA
a7 oy

Qy @< anva

P:oblem corrzctad? “+e @gygc—t— Py btoms 27 0N QN
3. Maiamined compliancs pian, if apoticasi=? avy D\/@(
50f5
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Bess Available Copy

[PART vii LEAK CETECTION AND REPATRS N .
I. Does the responsible afficial conduct 3 weekly (far small sources, bi- w"ckly) leak detection and repaic *
inspection? sﬂﬁm +o CmnCLu.d' W"Z C ek Qy N
1. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬂjm +v kee,b /aj tu Ca \e/*ntL’L,, Qy ,Z(
3. Daes the respansible official check the following areas for leaks? we 3’4 Vel F
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves /ZIY/C]N ON/A ~ Muck coakers Qay DN,ZglA
Door gaskets and seating ,)Zﬁ QN OwA Stills Y ON QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating g? aN ONva Exhaust dampers ay E]N/Q’ﬁ/A
Pumps JZ(C]\I QN/A Diverter valves ¢ AN Ow/A
~ Solvent tanks and containers g% QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings /o’y ON ON/A -
Water separators ,& ON QN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :
Visuall examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 4@/
Physical detection (airflow felt through ga.sk;-,ts_‘) ) 2/ ‘.
6dor (noticeable perc odor) g
Use of direct-reading insmumeﬁtation FCI-.‘IID/PIDlpanri.n.ieu'ic tubes) e zﬂ//\}/ﬁ_—‘ )
Halogen leak detector _ ) | P : I ;2/ /rf N
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: R k ~/Z§A R
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? C!Y DN’ f
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use T , ‘
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearona weekly-basié? | - ay ON J
d. Keptinaclean and sccurc area when not in use? L "-. D,Y _ _GN | |
e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duphcatc sa.mples (calonnemc cnh/)'7 s C]Y C]N |

Respongible Official’s Nams Responsible Official’s Signature
(Pleasea Print)

/é?[/ Cb/glv N~ 2 ~0%

speciac’s Name PKC se T

Da:z2 of Insgection

[71//%0% p T 1659

Inspecior’s Siznac

. T A P
Approximaiz Datz of Nex: [nspection



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

1.

2.

-7%?7'\ f)r\fwy places a/a‘a’ww{ 5P0WL}ﬁle ‘ | “

meE pres L‘ﬁ’ﬂb U@K/ “)/‘”'“ g

L T..

I,

.3\ . S@_Lméﬁ/fy cﬂ\ ,,

Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area T

m( ——Seals peel i F7—

-

e e S T o e e e e ! '
. - : B I I B R |

Dlsposal of Water from Wate.r Separator usmg approved evaporatorm 1
or contracted Wastewater service - (1 [ 1]

O SQCWCL’«A-’ Cp'rr*)\éum 5\0@4‘1&9\
Ctuvméqﬁ La“H‘% ng,a%L %C‘.@m@(
%OCPV\@/) Were om ‘I’LL %»'o%f \o\“\ha«:t‘ 5?€c\tl—-
.MY\O\('&.M . ek 2 "Pp\a,c F CoVo |
sl . 7 ik \Af% uexy

@ d gq_x'b’au»w\ A

C“W\ be Cooked e k

+ o
r - T\ack Co\o¥ SPo

Ll P24 ~FF . Oune~ 1797&3@& /Vé€F¢7-2L ¥ lovdo||D—

o e Whete - Meéaoc)%{ﬂ 1

S. Owmeyw Wwao an wed fo /QQ/F WCHS 0 2 P@zfc "
Parchare , £Rak Chock eX& %dwpy%j,@v“ I lppeche

,QQ/‘V ckecK) Pxoblem corselted L Towhng pfaintanencel| precde

_h)"‘”“‘/“ Vis, &8 on 5-221 — . OlOre L does mot Jeewm

take Cave o /mu)f”m ’hu‘mww\ Corrpliame . I eX/’/WJ """‘"‘7
™o B D-24-F§ R S-2Ui- 77:{‘0/&&%&6(«&/3




gh/04/1999  11:45 9543731435 T 113TOPCLEANER PAGE B8l

MR. AL GRASSO

As my conversation with Mr .Chokshi on Thursday he mentionefe
me I: forgot few things to mentior in tiae letter which I faxed thursday
I am in processing to ralocate the whol: store across the street Which
will be finish with in a 60 Days. Thats why I didnot buy any perk in
1999 vyear,For futur inspection Fah¢em mohammed is store manager & DRY
CLEANING operation incharge. I explained him about leak check, perk
purchase 1invoices, and DEP calander to keep at premises and maintained
all the records up to date according to your guide 1line as Mr. Chokshi

told wus., If you have any more guestion please call me at {954)973 7253.

& DIriiar
Amiruddin Momin
Cache cleaners

6060 s.w. 18th sireet
Boca raton Fl. 33433

Thanks



96/03/1999 12:12 3549731435 TTPTOPCLEANER

-

PAGE 81

MR. AL GRASSO

My ..name is Amir Momin a..@ I own CACHE CLEANERS ., R.V. CHORSHI
inspected my place and I was not there. He was looking for perk purchase
invoices and DEP calender which was pravided by your department, We were

recording and writing all the recor3d on calender according the inspector said
I am really sorry for perk invoices it was not there . I am faxing computor
print out from phenix company . From now we will keep all invoices in premises,

And maintten the calender up:ito da“=e. Hope you will forgive me and if you

any question please call me at (954)973 7253.

THANK YOG

(o

AMIR MOMIN DATED:
6/3/99



96/93/1999 12:12

: 9549731435
(8072271999 9391 8136233558 (A TOPCLEANER PAGE @0
1122139 (1H¥008) PHENIX SUPBLY 0O, 15" (AMPR 1 POt S
CUSTONER oEfC SAL£§ REPORY Best Avaiﬁab!e Copy
SUSTH SHIPPENG ADDRESS INVOICEH oqre ITEN# DESCRIPION - - T
00121 CACHE CLEAHERS meommmmm P HIRPER I TR
6060 SW 13TH 5T. 021949 '05/04/98 Lo ' 30.0 Gl
BOCA RATON, FL 33433 | 3 TOTAL GALLONS: 61.5
- F094464 12/20/96 130001 piRC FIDMPERS - sAL 40 P
FOL0L7. 01/16/98 5.0 L.
L TOTAL GALLONS: 5.0



U L5 08 |
TITLE

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

FCHLOROETUNLENE DRUY ( LEANERS

Best Available Copy

VCENERAL PEH\HT

fuvs

ﬁz/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

ANNUAL Q
"RE-INSPECTION (n
AIRS 1D#: 09 ‘IO‘?; ; 7 DATE: o [l\o [s 0 Trvem: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Caon e c\ eam -5
FACILITY LOCATION: GCo (o <cw (8§ LY\
Roce  falou
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Umin Mo A proNE: 204 6%
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
) ) _
{PART I: NOTIFICATION f
(check appropriate box) » ﬁ 4
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup @ % Q
o c. . . . L& fr, . N, N :
2. Facility failed to nthfy DARM to use gcne.ral permit e T f@ ) I:I K

TPART 1I: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No noti{iegtion form .
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop st8re/gut ofbusmess/petroleum
A. . N |
1. Existing small area source a- 2. New small area source . E/ :
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr a
transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types,x <140 gallyr -
(constructed before 12/9/91) *~ " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

"3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <£2,100 galyr &
tensfer only, 200 £x < 1,800 gaViyr transfzr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types. 140 < x £1,800 galiyr both typss, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(consiucied befors 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/19/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay N OCan not determine

! I{ no, pleass chack the appropriate classification:

'? G faciliy qualified for 2 genesal permit as number atove

: a “facilioy exceeds atove limiss and is et eligitle fora genznipemit

|

I - e . U

| B. Thz tetal quanticy of parchlercetivlene (p2rc) purchased within a2 preceding 12 months by (his dry cleaning
facilicy was gallens. qu? No~a vubhad & 2000




w—— .

;hpmz‘r 111 GENERAL C¢ CONTROL REQUIREMFNTS

| '1s the responsible official ofthc dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/uploading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

@y aN Ona
Ay ON ON/A
@y ON

[Z(Y aN OnN/a

Qy ON (?4//\

[PARTIV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

|

In Part JI-A:

If classification 1'has been ghécked,-no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

¥

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Xas the responsible official of all ney sources and existing large area sources:

{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped ell machines with the appropriate vent controls?

12. Equipped dry-1o-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc ofthe

condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldovin period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : S

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checkcd the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Ay
v. 4%

dy

thy

ay

@y

N

aN ON/a
ON ON/A

ON

¥

aN GR/A

N

- | - 20f5

Révised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the-exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' 0y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature. al the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? < ay OGN Ona
»,
Is the temperature differential e 0° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratio aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machin nting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or Jess t ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon gdsorber exhaust for measuring !
perc concentrations js at Jeast 8 duct diametefs downstream of any bend, contraction
or expansion; js at Jeast 2 duct diameters upgtream from any bend contraction, .
or expansion; and downstreani from no otler inlet? : ' Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers rec/ aifers, and washers) with individual A
condenser coils? : ay ON OnN/A
L6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (ifused) at all times? ay ON ON/A
”PART‘V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) . : ,
o s
J. Maintained receipts for perc-purchased? : _ Ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? : [Z/Y OnN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' IZ(Y on efva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and Jeak repaired w/in 2 days ' -
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON (Z(N/A
i 4.A Maintained calibration data? (for app/icab/e direct reading instruments) ay OanN WN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - 0Oy ON @N/A
. & .
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? [Z]/Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ @y On Owa
Problem corrected? , ZfY ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy ON VAJJ

Revised 9/15/97

a : . 30f5




[PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REFAIRS |
(1. Does-the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for small sources;bi-weekly)-leak detection and repair O e— \
A on

L inspection? S ' :
" @y ON

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

S8

Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves ZfY aN anN/a ' Muck cookers Oy ON (Q'F?/A

W

Door gaskets and seating IZ()’ aN anN/a : Stills SZ/Y ON an/A
Filter gaskets and seating [Z(Y anN aw/a ‘Exhaust dampers Qy 0N CRV/A
Pumps Q(Y anN Owa Diverter valves : LZK’ 0N OnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y N 4anN/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON AN/A
Water separators (%Y anN ON/A
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? o
V)SU’!] examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) = , K |
Phys;ca] detection (airflow felt through ggx,skets) | ‘ }Z/
Odor (notjceable perc odor) o : }Zf
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/.ca.]orimeh'ic tubes) a "U\' '
Halogen leak detector - O kv
If ﬁsing'dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy OnN
_ b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use _. -
(PID/FID only)? _ Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. {ept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay UN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup]xcaze samples (calorimetric only)?. QY ON
|

Responsible Official’s Signature

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

b e %\\%\W
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

N~ \VI_DQ\’-A | CJL\“\ .

Inspector’s Signature - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

' 4 of5 , . Revised 9/)5/97




= [ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: e

' ' o ) . Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry C_leaning Machine & Storage area !/f [ 1]
' G = Vaste area : IA [ 1
~ Spotting area Sealed V{ [ ]

2. Dlsposal of Water :from Water Separator using approved evapoxator /{é L]

: , or contracted Wastewater sexvice /1 I 1

s . e R ~
'd
L ‘ .
>
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TYPE OF INSPECTION: -

ANNUAL [Q/

Best Available Co opy |
TITLE V- AIR QUALIT ENERAL PERNIIT T T

I\ISPECTION -SUMINMARY- REPORT

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY” (] RE-INSPECTION (]

Tive _ '{‘IME OUT: airs Dz OF90 439
TYPE OF FACILITY;__ ol oawigQ |
FACILITY NAME; QU\ o Cleol e - | pate: 6/, /;7&\."
FACILITY LOCATION: bofo S0 1g  s¥ -
‘ Boce ano-O 33%¥ 373
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER.___ 3.7 4 444

' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspcctién, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Comp!faﬁceéer{iﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector YES[ | NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: o |
g . ' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ L'\ LAW
: B (Please Print) o
355 3070

ey Lieblev-

PHONE NUMBER:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

. CACHE' CLEANERS
| MALIS MOMIN

10288 NW 63RD DRIVE

’\\PARKLAND FL 33076

AIRS ID# 0390437

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Z 210 kLk2 951

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)

- AT

10 AIRS ID # 0990437001AG
MALIS MOMIN

CACHE' CLEANERS
10288 NW 63RD DRIVE
PARKLAND FL 33076

Certified Fee ~

\ Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressse’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

bomplete ltems o A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desured

Print your name and address on the reverse -

so that we can return the card to you. | o ogngure

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, | Ageﬁt

or on the front if space permits. Oy isdaressee

D. s dehvery address different from item 17 [ Yes

- Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

AIRS ID # 0990437001AGJ,~/\

N3
MALIS MOMIN N
CACHE' CLEANERS
10288 NW 63RD DRIVE ) Sepvice Type
PARKLAND FL 33076 T Sertified Mail [ Express Mail
"0 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service /ab? /

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail .
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

"3 5\“
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES.SS & -0
: ESO :
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & 2 % Py
MAIL STATION 5510 a9
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD S f)
NS /
NS

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-
% 2400 0{? $ /\)\ '77
{ : % :
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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